
Box

Heating system

Condominium fees

Energy rating

Bathrooms

Kitchen

Rooms

Maintenance

Floor

Year of costruction

Square footage

Price

Information

Not included

Centralized

D – 96,30 kWh/sqma

2

eat in kitchen

3

To be restored

4

1960

210 sqm

€ 1.250.000

€ 10.000

Via Bovisasca – Passante Ferroviario. 

Delightful 35 sqm studio apartment set in a 17th-century complex within Cascina Albana, a typical
Lombard farmhouse featuring a large enclosed courtyard with a portico and wide wooden balconies.
It originally belonged to the Monastery of the Augustinian Mothers of Sant’Agnese.
Entrance from the balcony — last unit on the walkway, therefore with no through passage —
living/sleeping area with open-plan kitchen, walk-in wardrobe, and windowed bathroom. Renovated
and fully furnished. Independent heating and air conditioning. Stoneware flooring.
Available from 1 February 2026. Price € 740.00 per month + condo fees. Possibility of parking space
Energy rating G – 175 kWh/sqm per year.

Via Piero Capponi 3 (MM Pagano) 20145 Milano
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Via Bovisasca
Rif: A134

Box

Heating system

Condominium fees

Energy rating

Bathrooms

Kitchen

Rooms

Maintenance

Floor

Year of costruction

Square footage

Price per month

Information

None

Independent

G – 175 kWh/mqa

1

open 

1

Excellent

1

1600

35 sqm

€ 740

€ 720


